
1

Known Descendants of

Elizabeth Harrell Alford
born Jul 1818 SC

Remove d the last generation  to protect the privacy o f most of the living descen dants.

This is th e curren t (April 2 008) v ersion o f a wor k in pro gress.  It is kn own  to be inc omp lete and  is likely to co ntain

error.  Please treat it accordingly and send corrections or additions to GilAlford@yahoo.com.

1. NameUnknown Alford #3779 b. about 1815, South Carolina ?, m. estimate 1839, in South Carolina,
Elizabeth Harrell #3780, b. Jul 1818, South Carolina, d. about 1921, South Carolina. 
NameUnknown died before 1850, South Carolina ?.

Elizabeth:

CENSUS:

19 Nov 1850, Marion Co., house 1759, family 1765, (all b. Madion Co., SC): Elizabeth 40, Eunity
10, John 6, Martha 4.

23 Jun 1860, Marion Co., Mars Bluff PO, house 386, family 386, (all b. SC): Elizabeth 31, E. M. (f)
17, J.W. (m) 15, Martha 13, Calhoun 9; also in the household: Wesley Carroll 19, Mary Spolt 29 &
Geo Spolt 5.

27 Sep 1870, Marion Co., Jeffries Township, house 25, family 25, (all b. SC): Lizzie 53. Unity 32,
Ann 10.  See record of son John for his family.

Unable to find Elizabeth or Calhoun Alford in 1880 SC census.

1900, Florence Co., Cains Township she was enumerated as Elizabeth Harrill 92- Jul 1818, with her
son John W.

Court judgement rolls #2557 Marion Co., SC; 29 May 1888 -- Shows she was living on land on west
side of Big Pee Dee River (1861-1889) __Jean Alford Barkalow [JAB]

Children:
  2. i Unity Alford #3781 b. 1840, Marion Co., SC.
 + 3. ii John William Alford #3782 b. Sep  6 1844.
  4. iii Martha Susan Alford #3783 b. about 1846, Marion Co., SC, d. May 29 1865.  Death

date from probate records 1860-1889 _ JAB
 + 5. iv Calhoun Alford #3784 b. Feb 1850.

Second Generation

3. John William Alford #3782 (1.NameUnknown1) b. Sep  6 1844, Pamplico, Florence Co., SC, m.
(1) about 1864, in Marion Co., SC, Alice Wester Bailey #3786, b. about 1844, Marion Co., SC,
(daughter of Tobias Bailey #8081 and Malessa _____ #8082) d. 1881, Marion Co., SC, m. (2) about
1882, in Marion Co., SC, Charlotte Tedder #3787, b. Marion Co., SC, d. about 1886, Marion Co.,
SC, m. (3) about 1890, in Marion Co., SC, Elizabeth Parker #3788, b. Marion Co., SC, d. about



2

1896, Marion Co., SC, m. (4) about 1897, in Florence Co., SC, Annie J. Smith #3789, b. May 10
1865, Marion Co., SC, d. Feb 22 1940, Florence Co., SC.  John died Jun  7 1924, Pamplico,
Florence Co., SC, buried: Prospect United M. Cem., Florence Co, SC.

CENSUS:

With mothers family in 1860 which see.

10 Aug 1870, Marion Co., Kerbys Township house 60, family 65, (as Olford, all b. SC): John 25,
Alice 27, Martha 5, Hester 3.

1880, Marion Co., Jeffreys (all b. SC): J.W. 34, Alice W. 37, Martha M. 14, Esther A. 12, Emanuel
B. 6, William R. 3, M. Elizabeth 2, Theodoria Etheridge (sd) 16.

1900, Florence Co., Cains Township (all b. SC): John W. 54- Mar 1846, Annie (wife) 25- Apr 1875,
Hester 26- May 1874, William R. 23- Feb 1877, John C. 15- Dec 1884, Ellie P. 9- Aug 1892,
Marion E. 3- Jun 1896, Rose 4- Jun 1895, Alice W. _ Feb 1899, Elizabeth Harrill (mother) 92- Jul
1818. [Why would mother of several Alford children be listed by her maiden name?]

1910, Florence Co., John W. 65, Annie J. 32, William 34, Hestor 43, Elly 16, Rosie 14, Marion (gd)
13, _allas Parker (f) 10, Kitty 9, Joel 5, Charlotte 6, Celia G. 4 months.

1920, Florence Co., (all b. SC): John W. 76, Annie J. 46, Kitty J. 18, Joell D. 15, Charlotte 13. Celia
G. 11, Samuel S. 4.

Children by Alice Wester Bailey:
  6. i Martha M. Alford #5232 b. Dec 25 1865, Marion Co., SC, m. in South Carolna, Boyd

Taylor #5237, b. Feb 18 1863, Charleston, SC, d. before 1910, Florence Co., SC. 
Martha died Nov  7 1934, Florence Co., SC, buried: Prospect United M. Cem., Florence
Co, SC.

 + 7. ii Hester A. Alford #5233 b. May 18 1867.
 + 8. iii Emanuel Peachman Alford #5234 b. Jul 14 1874.
 + 9. iv William Robert Alford #5235 b. Mar 4 1877.
  10. v Elizabeth M. Alford #5236 b. 1878, Marion Co., SC, d. before 1900, Florence Co., SC,

buried: Prospect United M. Cem., Florence Co, SC.
Children by Charlotte Tedder:)

 + 11. vi John Chancellor Alford #5217 b. Dec 19 1886.
Children by Elizabeth Parker:)

 + 12. vii Ellie Parker Alford #5219 b. Dec  8 1892.
  13. viii Rosa "Rosie" Alford #5220 b. Jun 1895, Marion Co., SC, m. Lonnie Ard #5221.

Children by Annie J. Smith:)
  14. ix Alice Weston Alford #3790 b. Oct 17 1899, Marion Co., SC, m. Jul  1 1916, in

Florence Co., SC, Robert F. Miles #3797, b. Dec  3 1892, Marion Co., SC, d. Jul 26
1986, Williamsburg Co., SC.  Alice died Jan 30 1978, Florence Co., SC, buried: High
Hill Cem., Florence Co., SC.

  15. x Catherine I. Alford #3791 b. about 1901, Florence Co., SC, m. Nick Nickerson
#3798.



3

  16. xi Ruben Alford #3792 b. Florence Co., SC, d. Florence Co., SC.  Ruben died young.
  17. xii Charlotte Isabell Alford #3793 b. 1904, Florence Co., SC, m. Edward George #3799.
  18. xiii Joel David Alford #3794 b. May 14 1905, Florence Co., SC, m. May  1 1929, in

Florence Co., SC, Exie Powell #3800.  Joel died May 27 1966, Florence Co., SC,
buried: St. John's, Florence Co., SC.

  19. xiv Celia Getha Alford #3795 b. Nov 11 1909, Florence Co., SC, d. May 13 1938,
Florence Co., SC, buried: St. John's, Florence Co., SC.  Celia never married.

 + 20. xv Samuel James Alford #3796 b. Mar 23 1913.

5. Calhoun Alford #3784 (1.NameUnknown1) b. Feb 1850, Marion Co., SC, m. 1877, Josephine
Webb #3785, b. Sep 10 1853, South Carolina, d. Nov 1 1926, Florence Co., SC.

Children:
  21. i Nepolean Alford #5223 b. Jan 1878, Marion Co., SC.
  22. ii Robert Stafford Alford #5224 b. Apr 1880, Marion Co., SC.
  23. iii Mary Alford #5225 b. Apr 1882, Marion Co., SC.
  24. iv Lula Alford #5226 b. Feb 1885, Marion Co., SC.
  25. v Eunice Alford #5227 b. Apr 1887, Marion Co., SC.
  26. vi Ben Tillman Alford #5228 b. May 1890, Marion Co., SC.
  27. vii Sallie Alford #5229 b. Sep 1892, Marion Co., SC.
  28. viii Daniel Alford #5230 b. Jun 1895, Marion Co., SC.
  29. ix Jane Alford #5231 b. Mar 1898, Marion Co., SC.

Third Generation

7. Hester A. Alford #5233 (3.John2, 1.NameUnknown1) b. May 18 1867, Marion Co., SC, m. Lonnie
Ard? #8086.  Hester died 1910.  Was she the Hestor who was enumerated as 43 year old step-
daughter in 1910? Found no other census record in 20th century to fit her.

Children:
  30. i Marion E. Alford #5241 b. Jun  1896, m. Wade Phillip Stone #8087, b. 1874, d. 1952. 

Marion died 1975, Columbia, Richland Co., SC.

8. Emanuel Peachman Alford #5234 (3.John2, 1.NameUnknown1) b. Jul 14 1874, Florence Co., SC,
m. (1) 1909, divorced, Hettie _____ #8083, b. 1884, South Carolina, m. (2) Verna Zimmerman
#5239, b. Jun 4 1883, Everett, Bedford Co., PA, d. Oct 21 1964, Coshocton Co., OH, buried: Praire
Chap. Cem., Coshocton Co OH.  Emanuel died Oct 19 1945, Coshocton Co., OH, buried: Praire
Chap. Cem., Coshocton Co OH.

Emanuel attended Clemson University, went to Pennsylvania and settled in Coshocton Co., OH

CENSUS:

1910, April 22, #67 Beech Orchard St, Leet Township, Allegeny Co., PA, house 42, family 44 (both
b. SC) Emanuel P. 34 draftsman for a bridge maker. Hettie 26.  It was the first marriage for both and
they had been married for less than a year.

Children by Verna Zimmerman:
  31. i Emanuel Peachman Alford #5242 b. Feb 12 1923, Coshocton Co., OH, m. (1) Dec 23

1942, divorced 1973, Doris Barts #5245, m. (2) Mar 25 1975, Geneva Larson #5246.
  32. ii Grace Alford #5243 b. Aug  8 1925, Coshocton Co., OH, m. Harold Pope #5247.



4

 + 33. iii Chalmus L. Alford #5244 b. Oct 30 1930.

9. William Robert Alford #5235 (3.John2, 1.NameUnknown1) b. Mar 4 1877, Hyman, Marion Co.,
SC, m. Oct 3 1892, in Marion Co., SC, Alferetta Prosser #5240, b. Oct 4 1874, Florence Co., SC,
(daughter of Jobe Posser #8084 and Nancy Barnes #8085) d. Jul 24 1961, Florence Co., SC, buried:
Mt. Zion Baptist Cem., Florence Co SC.  William died Aug 16 1939, Florence Co., SC, buried: Mt.
Zion Baptist Cem., Florence Co SC.  d: Oulla Funeral Home Records. D Cert. 14154 Died from
Appoplexy or was it Apoplexy. they are different.
Alferetta: Did have Apr 10 1876 - Jul 21 1961

Children:
 + 34. i Lofton Alford #5250.
 + 35. ii Furman C. Alford #5251 b. 1906.

11. John Chancellor Alford #5217 (3.John2, 1.NameUnknown1) b. Dec 19 1886, Marion Co., SC,
occupation school teacher, m. Ida Campbell #5218, b. about 1892, Florence Co., SC.  John died
Aug 3 1951, buried: Chatham Hill Mem Gardens, Cheraw SC.

CENSUS:

1900 he was enumerated with his parents.

1910, Florence Co: John C. 24, Ida 22, Clifton C. 2 months, Clyde H. 2 months.

1920, Florence Co: John C. 35, Ida 28, Clifton 10, Clyde 10, Fred 8, Iliff 5. Dorothy 1

1930, Chesterfield Co., Cheraw Township (he was shown as born in PA as were his parents): John
C. 43, Idaleff 29, Clifton C. 17, Clyde H. 19, Rollin F. 17, Illiss G (m) 16, Dorothy 12, Eva V. 9,
Lamouris 5.

Children:
  36. i Clifton C. Alford #5254 b. Feb 6 1910, Pamplico, Florence Co., SC, m. Gladys

Howard #8088.  Clifton buried: May 1 1956, Chatham Hill Mem Gardens, Cheraw SC.
  37. ii Clyde H. Alford #5255 b. Feb 6 1910, Pamplico, Florence Co., SC, d. Mar 1974,

Morrisville, NC.
  38. iii Fred Alford #8089 b. Aug 10 1912, Florence Co., SC, d. Jun 1974.
  39. iv Rawlin (Rollings) Alford #5257 b. about 1913, Florence Co., SC.
  40. v Iliff Alford #8090 b. Jun 14 1914, d. Jul 1977.
  41. vi Dorothy Alford #5256 b. 1919, Florence Co., SC, m. Jack Davis #8091.

Jack: Killed by Dorothy in Raleigh, NC
  42. vii Eva V. Alford #8092 b. 1921, South Carolina.
  43. viii Lamouris Alford #8093 b. 1925, South Carolina.

12. Ellie Parker Alford #5219 (3.John2, 1.NameUnknown1) b. Dec  8 1892, Marion Co., SC, m. Dec 28



5

1912, in Florence Co., SC, Alice Hyman #5222, b. Dec  3 1892, Marion Co., SC, d. Jul 26 1896,
Williamsburg Co., SC.  Ellie died Jul 13 1968, Williamsburg Co., SC, buried: St. Johns, Florence
Co., SC.

Children:
  44. i Carrie Aline Alford #5258 b. Aug 15 1919, Florence Co., SC, m. Sep  3 1938, in

Florence Co., SC, Jasper Parrot #5266, b. Sep 14 1916, Florence Co., SC.
 + 45. ii Rutledge C. Alford #5259 b. Mar 21 1921.
  46. iii Louise Alford #5260 m. Sep 16 1939, in Williamsburg Co., SC, Edward F. Evans

#5268, b. Aug  1 1919, d. 1953.
 + 47. iv John Henry Alford #5261 b. Jul 26 1926.
  48. v Lizzie Mae Alford #5262 b. Jul 26 1926, Florence Co., SC, m. Oct 12 1941, in

Williamsburg Co., SC, Willie B. Cox #5270, b. Oct 21 1915, South Carolina, d. South
Carolina.

  49. vi Evelyn Alford #5263 b. Nov 29 1929, Florence Co., SC, m. Sep  5 1952, in
Williamsburg Co., SC, Henry Lee Swails #5271, b. Oct  1 1932, Georgetown Co., SC.

 + 50. vii Nathan Alford #5264 b. Aug 12 1932.
 + 51. viii Ethridge Alford #5265 b. May 11 1935.

20. Samuel James Alford #3796 (3.John2, 1.NameUnknown1) b. Mar 23 1913, Hyman, Florence Co.,
SC, m. Jan 30 1942, in South Carolina, Clara Maebelle McMinn #3801, b. May 2 1918, Hoopers
Creek, NC, (daughter of Roy O'Neil McMinn #7931 and Bessie Coggins #7932) ref: 268-26-8571,
d. Aug 23 2001, Columbia, Richland Co., SC.  Samuel died Jul 17 1971, Columbia, Richland Co.,
SC, buried: Crescent Hill Cem., Columbia, SC.
Clara: Have obituary 67-54;

Children:
  52. i Bobbie Alford #3802 b. Dec 23 1935, m. Elonzo Miller #3807.
  53. ii Elvia Jean Alford #3803 b. Aug  3 1938, m. (1) divorced, Donald Davis Gorman

#3808, m. (2) Robert W. Barkolaw, Jr. #3809, b. Jun 17 1941.  Jean is charter
member #1090 ALFORD AMERICAN FAMILY ASSOCIATION, INC.

  54. iii Elizabeth Ann Alford #3804 b. Nov 16 1940, m. divorced, James Eugene Walker
#3810.

  55. iv Martha Carolyn Alford #3805 b. Mar 26 1943, m. James Shealy #3811.
 + 56. v Samuel James Alford, Jr. #3806 b. Jun 29 1946.

Fourth Generation

33. Chalmus L. Alford #5244 (8.Emanuel3, 3.John2, 1.NameUnknown1) b. Oct 30 1930, Coshocton
Co., OH, m. (1) Katherine Wilson #5248, m. (2) Hazel Rose #5249.

Children by Katherine Wilson:
  57. i Harlene Alford #5274 b. Coshocton Co., OH.
  58. ii Lawrence David Alford #5275 b. Coshocton Co., OH.
  59. iii Curtis Allen Alford #5276 b. Coshocton Co., OH.
  60. iv Marie Louise Alford #5277 b. Coshocton Co., OH.
  61. v Jeanine Alford #5278 b. Coshocton Co., OH.

34. Lofton Alford #5250 (9.William3, 3.John2, 1.NameUnknown1) m. Liza Miles #5252.
Children:

  62. i Bobby Alford #5279 b. Florence Co., SC, d. Georgetown Co., SC.



6

35. Furman C. Alford #5251 (9.William3, 3.John2, 1.NameUnknown1) b. 1906, Florence Co., SC, m.
Cora Lee Ard #5253, b. 1910.  Furman died 1978, Florence Co., SC, buried: Prospect Cemetery,
Florence Co. SC.

Children:
 + 63. i Herbert William Alford, Sr. #7926 b. Sep 28 1934.
  64. ii Geneva Alford #7927 m. _____ Troiano #7928.

45. Rutledge C. Alford #5259 (12.Ellie3, 3.John2, 1.NameUnknown1) b. Mar 21 1921, Florence Co.,
SC, m. Mar 21 1951, in Florence Co., SC, Kizzie S. Colling #5267, b. Nov  3 1931, Florence Co.,
SC.

Children:
 + 65. i Jimmy Joseph Alford #5280 b. May 10 1952.
  66. ii Judy Elaine Alford #5281 b. Feb  6 1954, Williamsburg Co., SC, m. (1) George W.

Kessler #5286, m. (2) Jack Gray #5287.
 + 67. iii Timothy Carol Alford #5282 b. Sep  3 1955.
 + 68. iv Don Derrick Alford #5283 b. Aug 12 1956.
  69. v Cheryle Annette Alford #5284 b. Jan 11 1964, Williamsburg Co., SC, m. Jefferson H.

Davis #5290.

47. John Henry Alford #5261 (12.Ellie3, 3.John2, 1.NameUnknown1) b. Jul 26 1926, Florence Co., SC,
m. Jul 26 1948, in Georgetown Co., SC, Mary Adeline Howard #5269, b. Oct 11 1928,
Georgetown Co., SC.  The following was published in the SUN NEWS, Myrtle Beach, SC, Tuesday
1 December 1998

WARSAW--Folks here know they can fetch their fish and their barber from the Black River.

On lazy days, such as this one, when the weather is warm and the sun glows a dim yellow, they
find the Rev. John H. Alford fishing. Sometimes, Alford admits, he runs a little late because he will
tarry a bit too long on the river .

But usually, like today, he is on time.

"If I can't go fishing, I work in my yard and garden," Alford says while standing near his
barbershop.

He is cleaning fish now, though. Scales are flying everywhere. Cats are keeping vigil at his heels.
And as he wipes away specks of fish scales from his nose, he tosses the last of the cleaned fish into a
rubber container .

Alford, a 72-year-old retired preacher, aspired to be a professional barber after fathering all boy
children.

"I wasn't able to get them haircuts, so I cut their hair myself," Alford says.

In 1942, he began cutting hair beneath an oak tree with hand clippers. His price was only 75 cents
a head when he began working full time after getting his barber's license in the late 1950s.



7

"I've always hated high prices so bad," Alford says and begins walking toward his barbershop.
Once inside, he washes the fish scales and the smell from his hands, and takes off his coat. He is
wearing his white barber's jacket, and he checks it for scales.

Fishing and cutting hair have been given bigger chunks of his time since he retired from the
ministry in 1993. Alford, who received his minister's license in 1971, didn't want to stop preaching.
But hearing loss made him cut short his career in the pulpit.

"People would be testifying, and I would say, , What? What did you say ,"' he says and laughs.

Conversation in this barbershop, located about five miles north of Andrews, is usually very loud
so Alford can hear. Booming voices echo across the room while Alford snips and cuts the hair of his
customers, sitting in the red leather chair .

Many of his customers have known him for most or their lives, and appreciate his wonderful
work. For $5, he cuts their hair the way they want it. People who come inside the brown trailer are
assured they will get their hair done right. If not, the haircut is free.

The only dissatisfied customer Alford could recall was a mother who hated her son's haircut--
although her son loved it. That story reminds him of others. So, he begins telling more as he waits
for customers.

Among the stories he shares is one involving the death of a son killed in a freak accident. Mitchell
was 8 years old in 1965 when he was hit in the head by a tire that came off a log truck.

 "Mary (his 70-year-old wife of 50 years) was a singer's singer all of her life." Alford says. "But
when Mitchell died, she lost her voice." Those memories cause the sparkle in his eyes to disappear,
and his face becomes solemn. But moments later, his demeanor changes and a smile comes.

"No matter what happens to me, I can lean on the Lord pretty good," says Alford, who worked as
a pastor for about 24 years.

Finally after several short stories about how his wife "tore up three new cars," his first customer
arrives. Steve "Pat" Smith, 47, plops into the red barber's chair patched with strips of colored tape.

Shortly after getting started on Smith, Simp Price arrives. "He's the best we've got," Price, 79,
says.

"What did you say?" Alford asks while brushing away the hair from Smith's shoulders.

"I said, 'You're the best we've got,"' Price repeats a little louder.  Smith smiles wide and then
motions for Price to get out of the brown chair and come sit in the red one. As Alford clips short
strands of Price's gray hair, he reminds him to keep still. Price laughs and keeps talking.

Behind them is Alford's handy calendar that doubles as a detailed logging book. Each day, he
keeps track of how many customers he has and how much money he makes. More money could be
made, Alford concedes with a head shake, if he could master one fault in his otherwise polished
skills.



8

"I've never been a fast barber," Alford says while tapping his black loafers on the floor. "That has
always been my trouble."  Price nods in agreement.

Children:
 + 70. i Larry Lee Alford #5291 b. Mar 27 1949.
  71. ii Harry Lewis Alford #5292 b. Mar 27 1949, Williamsburg Co., SC, d. Mar 27 1949,

Williamsburg Co., SC.
 + 72. iii Gerald Thomas Alford #5293 b. Dec 30 1950.
 + 73. iv John Philip Alford #5294 b. Jul 21 1952.
 + 74. v Wendell Kent Alford #5295 b. May 24 1954.
  75. vi Alan Mitchell Alford #5296 b. Nov 24 1956, Williamsburg Co., SC, d. Feb 10 1964,

Williamsburg Co., SC, buried: Piney Forest Cem., Georgetown Co., SC.

50. Nathan Alford #5264 (12.Ellie3, 3.John2, 1.NameUnknown1) b. Aug 12 1932, Florence Co., SC, m.
Sep 21 1957, Patricia K. Kennedy #5272, b. Apr  7 1935, Claredon Co., SC.

Children:
  76. i Andrew Scott Alford #5302 b. Sep 27 1968, South Carolina.

51. Ethridge Alford #5265 (12.Ellie3, 3.John2, 1.NameUnknown1) b. May 11 1935, Florence Co., SC,
m. Jan  1 1966, in Williamsburg Co., SC, Dora Marshal #5273, b. 1942, South Carolina.

Children:
  77. i Karen Michelle Alford #5303 b. Mar  5 1967, Georgetown Co., SC.
  78. ii Kathy Denise Alford #5304 b. Jul  5 1968.

56. Samuel James Alford, Jr. #3806 (20.Samuel3, 3.John2, 1.NameUnknown1) b. Jun 29 1946,
Scranton, Florence Co., SC, m. May 18 1968, divorced, Linda Carol Wall #3812.  Samuel died
Nov 7 2001, West Columbia, SC, buried: Crescent Hill Memorial Gardens.  Have obituary 67-65.

Children:
  79. i Jeffrey O. Alford #7933.

 



9

INDEX

_____ , Hettie ........................................................................ 3

_____, M alessa ..................................................................... 1

Alford, Ala n Mitchell ........................................................... 8

Alford, Alice Weston ........................................................... 2

Alford, An drew Sco tt ........................................................... 8

Alford, Ben Tillman ............................................................. 3

Alford, B obbie ..................................................................... 5

Alford, Bobby ...................................................................... 5

Alford, Calhoun ................................................................ 1, 3

Alford, Carrie Aline ............................................................. 5

Alford, Catherine I. .............................................................. 2

Alford, Celia Getha .............................................................. 3

Alford, Chalmus L. ........................................................... 4, 5

Alford, Ch arlotte Isabe ll ....................................................... 3

Alford, Ch eryle Annette ....................................................... 6

Alford, Clifton C. ................................................................. 4

Alford, Clyde H. ................................................................... 4

Alford, Curtis Allen .............................................................. 5

Alford, Daniel ...................................................................... 3

Alford, Don Derrick ............................................................. 6

Alford, Dorothy .................................................................... 4

Alford, Elizabeth Ann .......................................................... 5

Alford,  Elizabeth M. ............................................................. 2

Alford, Ellie Parker .......................................................... 2, 4

Alford, Elvia Jean ................................................................. 5

Alford, Emanuel Peachman .............................................. 2, 3

Alford, Ethridge ............................................................... 5, 8

Alford, Eunice ...................................................................... 3

Alford, Eva V. ...................................................................... 4

Alford, Ev elyn ...................................................................... 5

Alford, Fred .......................................................................... 4

Alford, Furman C. ............................................................ 4, 6

Alford, Geneva ..................................................................... 6

Alford, Gerald Thomas ........................................................ 8

Alford, Grace ........................................................................ 3

Alford, Harlene .................................................................... 5

Alford, H arry Lewis ............................................................. 8

Alford, Herbert William, Sr. ................................................ 6

Alford, Hester A. .............................................................. 2, 3

Alford, Iliff ........................................................................... 4

Alford, Jane .......................................................................... 3

Alford, Jeanine ..................................................................... 5

Alford, Jeffrey O. ................................................................. 8

Alford, Jimmy Joseph ........................................................... 6

Alford, Jo el David ................................................................ 3

Alford, John Chancellor ................................................... 2, 4

Alford, John Henry ........................................................... 5, 6

Alford, Jo hn Philip ............................................................... 8

Alford, John William ............................................................ 1

Alford, Judy Elaine .............................................................. 6

Alford, K aren M ichelle ........................................................ 8

Alford, Kathy Den ise ........................................................... 8

Alford, La mouris .................................................................. 4

Alford, Larry Lee ................................................................. 8

Alford, La wrence D avid ....................................................... 5

Alford, Lizzie Mae ............................................................... 5

Alford, Lofton .................................................................. 4, 5

Alford, Louise ...................................................................... 5

Alford, Lula .......................................................................... 3

Alford, Marie Lo uise ............................................................ 5

Alford, Marion E. ................................................................. 3

Alford, M artha Caro lyn ........................................................ 5

Alford,  Martha M. ................................................................ 2

Alford, Martha Susan ........................................................... 1

Alford, Mary ........................................................................ 3

Alford, NameUnknown ........................................................ 1

Alford, Nathan .................................................................. 5, 8

Alford, Nepolean .................................................................. 3

Alford, Rawlin (Rollings) ..................................................... 4

Alford, Robert Stafford ........................................................ 3

Alford, Rosa "Rosie" ............................................................ 2

Alford, Ruben ....................................................................... 3

Alford, Rutledge C. .......................................................... 5, 6

Alford, Sa llie ........................................................................ 3

Alford, Samuel James ....................................................... 3, 5

Alford, Samuel James, Jr. ................................................. 5, 8

Alford, Timothy Carol .......................................................... 6

Alford, U nity ........................................................................ 1

Alford, Wendell Kent ........................................................... 8

Alford, William Robert .................................................... 2, 4

Ard, Cora Lee ....................................................................... 6

Ard, Lon nie .......................................................................... 2

Ard?, Lo nnie ........................................................................ 3

Bailey, Alice Wester ............................................................ 1

Bailey, Tobias ...................................................................... 1

Barkolaw, Robert W., Jr. ...................................................... 5

Barnes, Nancy ...................................................................... 4

Barts, Do ris .......................................................................... 3

Campbell, Ida ....................................................................... 4

Coggins, B essie .................................................................... 5

Colling, Kizzie S. ................................................................. 6

Cox, Willie B. ...................................................................... 5

Davis, Jack ........................................................................... 4

Davis, Jefferson H. ............................................................... 6

Evans, Edward F. ................................................................. 5

George, Edward .................................................................... 3

Gorma n, Donald  Davis ......................................................... 5

Gray, Jack ............................................................................. 6

Harrell, Eliz abeth ................................................................. 1

Howar d, Gladys .................................................................... 4

Howard, Mary Adeline ......................................................... 6

Hyman, Alice ........................................................................ 5

Kennedy, Patricia K. ............................................................ 8

Kessler, George W. .............................................................. 6

Larson, Geneva ..................................................................... 3

Marshal, Dora ....................................................................... 8

McM inn, Clara M aebelle ..................................................... 5

McM inn, Roy O 'Neil ............................................................ 5

Miles, Liza ............................................................................ 5

Miles, Robert F. .................................................................... 2



10

Miller, Elonzo ...................................................................... 5

Nickerson, Nick .................................................................... 2

Parker, E lizabeth .................................................................. 1

Parrot, Jasper ........................................................................ 5

Pope, H arold ........................................................................ 3

Posser, Jobe .......................................................................... 4

Powell, E xie ......................................................................... 3

Prosser, A lferetta .................................................................. 4

Rose, Hazel .......................................................................... 5

Shealy, James ....................................................................... 5

Smith, Annie J. ..................................................................... 2

Stone, W ade Phillip .............................................................. 3

Swails, Henry Lee ................................................................ 5

Taylor, B oyd ........................................................................ 2

Tedd er, Charlotte ................................................................. 1

Troiano, _____ ..................................................................... 6

Walker, James Eugene ......................................................... 5

Wall, Linda Carol ................................................................. 8

Webb, Josephine .................................................................. 3

Wilson, Katherine ................................................................. 5

Zimmerman, Verna ............................................................... 3


